
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 29 July 2021

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY BELLA VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1D. Winters 532453 4/3222

 2 DEBONAIR FOX Last start winner LIS, 20/07/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 3P 5/2B. Ford 523273 3/2192

 3 BUGATTI ANGEL Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3M. Knowles 522894 2/1137

 4 WILGUNYA BOY Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 5/4D. King 539202 1/0171

 5 LOTTE'S GIRL Last start placegetter LIS, 13/07/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3R. Andrews 529676 2/1162

 6 CLOVER RETURNS Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4C. Supple 528153 1/0143

 7 CLOVER DOROTHY Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4P. Supple 499882 1/0122

 8 ALFIE SMALL Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3B. Northfield 530513 2/1114

 9 WHAT A WASTE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1C. Supple 530559 4/3141

 10 MIDNIGHT BELLA 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2T. Duncan 526895 4/293

 11 ZULU ATTACK Dropping in grade CAP, 18/07/2021, R7, 5 4P 1P 2P 5/1C. Mutton 533056 5/3162

 12 BETTY KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1E. Patton 498396 8/5201

 13 FILTHY LUCRE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/07/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2A. Lang 529960 4/2147

 14 DOMINATING Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1M. Patterson 496835 7/6132

 15 CHARLIE VALLEY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1D. Winters 532456 5/4120

 16 FAB STYLE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1J. Hancock 496755 5/4120

 17 SAM'S WAY Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1G. Gardner 498526 9/7114

 18 MISTER DOOLEY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Attwater 532323 1/0114

 19 ALIA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4S. Attwater 535627 1/0105

 20 JUSTINE THE LION Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3C. Supple 530560 2/190

 21 SAINT PABLO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/584

 22 HE'S GOT CHARM Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/378

 23 KINGSBRAE TERRY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bunney 498525 8/775

 24 POPPEY'S DORA Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3M. Knowles 522912 2/163
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 1 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 7P 2/1/2B. Merillo 528241 7/6312

 2 STIGMATIZE Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 2/1/1S. Staples 522143 11/10303

 3 PHANTOM BONNIE 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 2/1/2M. Ross 507483 17/12285

 4 TWICE AS NOISY Weighted points score LIS, 12/04/2021, R1, M 2M 1P 4M 2/1/2G. Hancock 487562 19/17250

 5 MACIE BOURBON Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 4P 3/1/2C. Supple 530557 8/7204

 6 JIMARY PASSION Last start placegetter GRA, 25/07/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 3/1/1M. Ross 507479 7/6342

 7 SAIL ALONE Weighted points score LIS, 13/07/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/1J. Antonelli 507476 13/8254

 8 JACKIE'S YOYO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 3P 3/1/1L. Walker 507382 17/16225

 9 INSPIRE US Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 6P 3/1/1C. Graham 498325 18/7168

 10 MARION'S REGRET Last start winner LIS, 29/06/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2G. Hancock 498590 10/9210
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 1 STACKED DECK Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R1, P 3P M/1L. Walker 539039 0/0117

 2 STAR ONE Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R1, P 2P 5P M/1S. Staples 537476 0/096

 3 LITTLE BONUS Last start placegetter CAS, 08/07/2021, R1, P 3P 8P 7P M/1E. Harris 537456 0/059

 4 KISS BISCUIT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 18/07/2021, R1, P

GRA, 09/07/2021, R1, P

6P 3P 3P M/1D. Lowe 531177 0/096

 5 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 4P 3P M/1J. Hancock 539198 0/092

 6 MISS MEL Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 22/07/2021, R1, P 8P M/1S. Staples 541884 0/025

 7 BIG SCREEN 1 Weighted points score LIS, 27/04/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 4P M/1B. Ellis 531345 0/086

 8 FASCINATE LEAH Weighted points score CAS, 15/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 7P M/1M. Knowles 523977 0/072
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 1 GREB'S DRINKING Last start winner CAS, 20/05/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 1/2R. Andrews 498392 34/30372

 2 MISS COLA Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2C. Supple 499514 13/12309

 3 COUNTRY COTTAGE Weighted points score LIS, 06/07/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 7P 1/1D. Casey 507481 19/18198

 4 PAW KING Weighted points score CAP, 11/07/2021, R7, 5 8P 5P 3P 1/1C. Mutton 528193 9/7117

 5 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 7P 2/1/2B. Merillo 528241 7/6312

 6 STIGMATIZE Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 2/1/1S. Staples 522143 11/10303

 7 PHANTOM BONNIE 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 2/1/2M. Ross 507483 17/12285

 8 TWICE AS NOISY Weighted points score LIS, 12/04/2021, R1, M 2M 1P 4M 2/1/2G. Hancock 487562 19/17250

4 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 08:05 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 29 July 2021

P 4/5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAKE A MOVE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/1K. Staines 526152 9/5228

 2 DISTANT STAR Weighted points score BGC, 24/06/2021, R9, 1 6C 6C 5C 4/1/2C. Graham 498327 17/8176

 3 NANGAR CANDY Last start winner GRA, 07/07/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4A. Rayner 540568 1/0149

 4 OUR BELLA NERA Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4R. Gardoll 540165 1/0149

 5 MISS BATMOBILE Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1M. Knowles 532356 4/3219

 6 BOKARM BILLY Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 5/2B. Merillo 528239 3/2204

 7 IMPERIAL CLUB Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4C. Supple 529988 1/0162

 8 JAKE'S GIRL Last start placegetter LIS, 29/06/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 5C 5/3J. Northfield 500309 9/1153

 9 BACK CREEK BELLA Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4C. Northfield 528322 1/0123

 10 IRON PONY 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1C. Graham 507846 4/3114

 11 DIAMOND SPARKLE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 2P 5/1B. Northfield 530511 5/4114

 12 SLINGSHOT PETE Dropping in grade CAS, 22/07/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1S. Staples 529369 8/4240

 13 INFLUENTIAL Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1M. Patterson 530991 4/3216

 14 MINK LAKE 2 Weighted points score SAN, 15/07/2021, R1 6C 3C 3C 5/4C. Mutton 533693 1/0168

 15 FILTHY LUCRE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/07/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2A. Lang 529960 4/2147

 16 MUG GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/1P. Lavis 494087 4/3135

 17 PROFIT PLAN Weighted points score CAS, 08/07/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2C. Gardoll 498528 5/2135

 18 HUNTER KINGSBRAE Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R12, M 5M 4P 3M 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 489735 16/6121

 19 CHARLIE VALLEY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1D. Winters 532456 5/4120

 20 FAB STYLE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1J. Hancock 496755 5/4120

 21 MISTER DOOLEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Attwater 532323 1/0114

 22 MCENROE Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/3C. Mcphee 520480 2/1108

 23 ALIA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4S. Attwater 535627 1/0105

 24 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Weighted points score LIS, 06/07/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1J. Northfield 531348 5/4102

 25 KINGSBRAE WOBBIE Weighted points score GRA, 18/07/2021, R4, P 4P 8P 2P 5/3C. Northfield 528327 2/1102

 26 ROCKSTAR SOLO Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4G. Northfield 495311 1/099

 27 MIDNIGHT BELLA 1 Weighted points score LIS, 08/06/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2T. Duncan 526895 4/293

 28 SAINT PABLO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/584

 29 ALOHA RUMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 7P 5/3G. Northfield 530588 3/181

 30 WHAUCHOPE JINX Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4W. Griffiths 529894 1/077

 31 KINGSBRAE TERRY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bunney 498525 8/775
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 32 CHANTELLE SMELLS Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4G. Northfield 529902 1/069

 33 ROBELL ROXY Weighted points score WAU, 29/05/2021, R7, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/1B. Ellis 521225 9/366

6 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 08:05 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 NANGAR CANDY Last start winner GRA, 07/07/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4A. Rayner 540568 1/0149

 2 OUR BELLA NERA Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4R. Gardoll 540165 1/0149

 3 MISS BATMOBILE Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1M. Knowles 532356 4/3219

 4 BOKARM BILLY Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 5/2B. Merillo 528239 3/2204

 5 IMPERIAL CLUB Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4C. Supple 529988 1/0162

 6 JAKE'S GIRL Last start placegetter LIS, 29/06/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 5C 5/3J. Northfield 500309 9/1153

 7 BACK CREEK BELLA Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4C. Northfield 528322 1/0123

 8 IRON PONY 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1C. Graham 507846 4/3114

 9 DIAMOND SPARKLE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 2P 5/1B. Northfield 530511 5/4114

 10 SLINGSHOT PETE Dropping in grade CAS, 22/07/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1S. Staples 529369 8/4240

 11 INFLUENTIAL Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1M. Patterson 530991 4/3216

 12 MINK LAKE 1 Weighted points score SAN, 15/07/2021, R1 6C 3C 3C 5/4C. Mutton 533693 1/0168

 13 FILTHY LUCRE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/07/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2A. Lang 529960 4/2147

 14 MUG GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/1P. Lavis 494087 4/3135

 15 PROFIT PLAN Weighted points score CAS, 08/07/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2C. Gardoll 498528 5/2135

 16 HUNTER KINGSBRAE Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R12, M 5M 4P 3M 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 489735 16/6121

 17 CHARLIE VALLEY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1D. Winters 532456 5/4120

 18 FAB STYLE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1J. Hancock 496755 5/4120

 19 MISTER DOOLEY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Attwater 532323 1/0114

 20 MCENROE Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 6P 5/3C. Mcphee 520480 2/1108

 21 ALIA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4S. Attwater 535627 1/0105

 22 KINGSBRAE WOBBIE Weighted points score GRA, 18/07/2021, R4, P 4P 8P 2P 5/3C. Northfield 528327 2/1102

 23 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Weighted points score LIS, 06/07/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1J. Northfield 531348 5/4102

 24 ROCKSTAR SOLO Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4G. Northfield 495311 1/099

 25 MIDNIGHT BELLA 1 Weighted points score LIS, 08/06/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2T. Duncan 526895 4/293

 26 SAINT PABLO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/584

 27 ALOHA RUMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 7P 5/3G. Northfield 530588 3/181

 28 WHAUCHOPE JINX Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4W. Griffiths 529894 1/077

 29 KINGSBRAE TERRY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bunney 498525 8/775

 30 CHANTELLE SMELLS Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4G. Northfield 529902 1/069

 31 ROBELL ROXY Weighted points score WAU, 29/05/2021, R7, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/1B. Ellis 521225 9/366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 CHAMPAGNE ROSE Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 3P 1/2C. Supple 500672 12/9240

 2 ROSIE BONUS Last start winner GRA, 18/07/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 3P 2/1/2E. Harris 522085 14/11324

 3 ZOE KATE Last start winner CAS, 15/07/2021, R11, P 1P 7P 2P 2/1/2M. Northfield 532727 7/6300

 4 KINGSBRAE ARCHIE Dropping in grade CAS, 22/07/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 1P 2/1/2R. Andrews 532536 11/7294

 5 PHANTOM BONNIE 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 2/1/2M. Ross 507483 17/12285

 6 BLANC GAMBLER Dropping in grade LIS, 13/07/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 3/1/2P. Lavis 497279 7/6258

 7 SKINTIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/1W. Gilbert 508193 13/7252

 8 JACKIE'S YOYO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 3P 3/1/1L. Walker 507382 17/16225
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 1 ZELLIE PARK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 15/07/2021, R1, P

CAS, 08/07/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 2P M/1M. Knowles 520517 0/0104

 2 FLASH GAMBLER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 22/06/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1P. Lavis 539066 0/0100

 3 FAN COOL UNIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 17/06/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1A. Bradley 530523 0/076

 4 MY NAME'S PATTIE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 22/07/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 5P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/074

 5 FOUR MORE GUY Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 15/07/2021, R2, P 6P M/1A. Lang 539201 0/042

 6 BIG SCREEN 2 Weighted points score LIS, 27/04/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 4P M/1B. Ellis 531345 0/086

 7 DAISY BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 28/06/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 8P M/1E. Harris 537454 0/044

 8 MY NAME'S JETHRO Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R2, P 8P 7P M/1P. Gilbert 532478 0/030
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 1 MAKE A MOVE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2K. Staines 526152 9/3228

 2 STEAL AWAY Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R6, P 8P 4C 2C 4/1/2C. Graham 496364 9/7217

 3 VELOCITY TOUCHED Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 7P 5/3S. Mcdiarmid 530162 5/1165

 4 MIA MAGIC Last start placegetter CAS, 22/07/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 1P 5/1M. Northfield 532726 7/3192

 5 MATISSE GAMBLER Dropping in grade CAS, 22/07/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 497275 11/1300

 6 MINK LAKE 2 Weighted points score SAN, 15/07/2021, R1 6C 3C 3C 5/4C. Mutton 533693 1/0168

 7 ROCKSTAR REBEL Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 5/1R. Andrews 526197 6/3165

 8 CODRINGTON LADY Weighted points score CAS, 22/07/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 6P 5/2M. Johnston 521980 7/2138

 9 IRON PONY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4C. Graham 507846 4/0114

 10 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score LIS, 06/07/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4J. Northfield 531348 5/0102

 11 REXINA Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3S. Staples 534704 3/169

 12 LEWICKI Weighted points score LIS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 521502 4/366
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 1 SUMMER BREEZE Last start winner CAS, 22/07/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2J. Watts 530164 7/5248

 2 MY MATE CLARRIE Weighted points score CAP, 18/07/2021, R6, 5 4P 5Y 8P 3/1/1C. Mutton 498521 11/5120
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 1 MIYAZAKI Last start winner LIS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Barton 501241 9/2222
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